PendoTECH Turbidity Flow Cell
& Measurement Unit
In bioprocess operations, the turbidity of the liquid after a filter can be measured as an indication of filter performance.  It can also be used to measure unclarified
material such as directly from a bioreactor or fermentor. The measurement may indicate that undesired components are “breaking though” the filter meaning the
filter is losing its capacity.  The turbidity measurement at 880nm can be used in conjunction with pressure measurements in constant flow filtration processes to
give an overall measurement of filter performance. To make a turbidity measurement, a sample may be drawn and measured off-line or an on-line measurement
may be made with a device such as the PendoTECH Turbidity Flow Cell.
Background

  output signals on D25 connector
• Power inlet and power switch
Ordering Information
SPEC-880L Photometer with 880nm light source, 4-20mA output,  2 fiber optic cables, 2 optical couplers
to connect to flow cell, 24VDC power supply
SPEC-880P Photometer with 880nm light source, 4-20mA output,  2 fiber optic cables, 2 optical couplers
to connect to flow cell, panel mount
SPEC-880-4 Model for 4 station unit
SPEC-880-1CM Absorbance flow cell, stainless steel with 1 cm path length (with path length adjustable down to 0.5cm)- inlet / outlets
must be specified (3/4” sanitary flange, hose barb in sizes: 1/8, 1/4, 3/8, 1/2 inch)
SPEC-880-6CM Turbidity flow cell, stainless steel with 6.5 cm path length - inlet / outlets must be specified
SPEC-880-6CM-L Turbidity flow cell, stainless steel with 6.5 cm path length - inlet / outlets Luer
SPECPS-N-025 Single Use Flow Cell, 1cm path length, non-sterile, polysulfone, 1/4 inch hose barb
SPECPS-N-050 Single Use Flow Cell, 1cm path length, non-sterile, polysulfone, 1/2 inch hose barb
SPEC-OC-SUT One Replacement Optical Coupler for Single Use Flow Cell
SPEC-OC-MICRO One Replacement Optical Coupler for Stainless flow cell
SPEC-880-1CMLH Low hold-up Absorbance flow cell, stainless steel with 1 cm path length, 0.75ml hold up. 1/8 inch barb inlet / outlets
SPEC-880-5MMLH Low hold-up Absorbance flow cell, stainless steel with 0.5cm path length, 0.75ml hold up, 1/8 inch barb inlet / outlets
SPECPS-880-6CM Single Use Turbidity Sensor, 6.5cm path length, non-sterile, polysulfone, 3/4 inch Sanitary Flange Inlet/Outlet
PMAT-DAQ Analog display with 4 inputs with alarm inputs and serial port for data collection
For warranty information see our website at http://www.pendotech.com/warranty
Specifications
Optical Configuration: 880nm LED Light Source and UV Silicone Photodiode; Internal Source Reference (other wavelengths available from contact PendoTECH for details)